AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | 1 Contract ID Code Page 1 Of 9

Firm Fi xed Price

2. Amendment/M odification No. 3. Effective Date 4. Requisition/Pur chase Req No. 5. Project No. (If applicable)
P00005 2013NOV25 SEE SCHEDULE
6. I ssued By Code | wgeHzv | 7- Administered By (If other than Item 6) Code SA402A
U. S. ARMY CONTRACTI NG COMVAND DCVA DALLAS
ROBERT L. ALLEN 600 N PEARL STREET SU TE 1630
WARREN, M CHI GAN 48397- 5000 DALLAS TX 75201- 2843
HTTP: / / CONTRACTI NG, TACOM ARWY. M L
EMAI L: ROBERT. L. ALLEN6@JS. ARW. M L

8. Name And Address Of Contractor (No., Street, City, County, State and Zip Code) I:' 9A. Amendment Of Solicitation No.

TEXTRON | NC.
19401 CHEF MENTEUR HWY
NEW ORLEANS, LA 70129- 2565

9B. Dated (See ltem 11)

10A. M aodification Of Contract/Order No.

W56HZV- 13- C- 0333
10B. Dated (See ltem 13)

Code 50079 | Facility Code 2013JUL31

11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

|:| The above number ed solicitation isamended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

|:| isextended, |:| isnot extended.
Offer smust acknowledge r eceipt of thisamendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or asamended by one of the following methods:
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendments: (b) By acknowledging r eceipt of thisamendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERSPRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of thisamendment you desir e to change an offer already submitted, such change
may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makesreference to the solicitation and this amendment, and isreceived prior to the opening
hour and date specified.

12. Accounting And Appropriation Data (I required)
NO CHANGE TO OBLI GATI ON DATA

13. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATIONSOF CONTRACTS/ORDERS
It Modifies The Contract/Order No. As Described In Item 14.

A. This Change Order is|ssued Pursuant To: The Changes Set Forth In Item 14 AreMade In
The Contract/Order No. In Item 10A.

B. The Above Numbered Contract/Order |sM odified To Reflect The Administrative Changes (such as changesin paying office, appropriation data, etc.) Set
Forth In Item 14, Pursuant To The Authority of FAR 43.103(b).

. Thi | Al ISEl | P To Authori f:
C. This Supplemental Agreement |sEntered Into Pursuant To Authority O Mitual Agreement of the Parties

LI )

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor |:| isnot, G isrequired to sign thisdocument and return copiesto the I ssuing Office.

14. Description Of Amendment/M odification (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contr act subject matter wher e feasible.)

SEE SECOND PAGE FOR DESCRI PTI ON

Except as provided herein, all termsand conditions of the document referenced in item 9A or 10A, as her etofor e changed, remains unchanged and in full for ce and
effect.

15A. Name And Title Of Signer (Typeor print) 16A. Name And Title Of Contracting Officer (Typeor print)
CRAI G A. GOEPPER
CRAI G A. GOEPPER@JS. ARWY. M L (586) 282- 3898

15B. Contractor /Offeror 15C. Date Signed 16B. United States Of America 16C. Date Signed
By / Sl GNEDY 2013NOV25
(Signatur e of person authorized to sign) (Signatur e of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105-02 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUSEDITIONSUNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

PIIN/SIIN VB6HZV- 13- C- 0333 MOD/AMD P00005

Page 2 of 9

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

TEXTRON | NC.

SECTION A -

SUPPLEMENTAL | NFORVATI ON

Buyer Nane: ROBERT L. ALLEN

Buyer OFfice Synbol/Tel ephone Nunber:
Type of Contract:
Ki nd of Contract:
Type of Business:

Firm Fi xed Price
System Acqui sition Contracts

Surveillance Criticality Designator: C
Weapon System Radar & Sensor

1. Attachnent 0001 Labels,

Li ne 15:

From
To:

line

Li ne
From
To:

Li ne
From
To:

Li ne
From
To:

LI NE
From
To:

line

LI NE
From
To:

line
From
To:

line
From
To:

line
From
To:
Li ne
From
To:

line

line

20:

CCTA- HTA- C/ (586) 282- 3510

Large Business Performing in US.

*** End of Narrative A0000 ***
The purpose of this nodification PO0O0O05 to contract W6HZV-12-C- 0377 is to:

Stencils, and Hull

Label s, Stencils, and Hull Data Pl ates

HAZARD
Del ete

Del ete

Label s, Stencils, and Hull Data Pl ates

PLATE?BATTERY ACI D
DECAL, BATTERY ACI D

21:
PLATE- DANGER FAN
DECAL, DANGER FAN

22:
PLATE ?REFRI GERANT
DECAL, REFRI GERANT

27:

29

PLATE, ENG FUEL PRI MER BEHI ND THI S COVER
DECAL, ENG FUEL PRI MER BEH ND THI S COVER

: delete

33:

PLATE, FUEL SELECTOR
DECAL, FUEL SELECTOR

34:
PLATE, HANDS OFF
DECAL, HANDS CFF

35:

PLATE, HYD SAMPLI NG
MEDALLI ON, HYD SAMPLI NG

47:
PLATE, TRANS SAMPLI NG
MEDALLI ON, TRANS SAMPLI NG

53:
STE ?1 CE CONNECTOR
STE- | CE CONNECTOR

57

61:

. Delete

Del ete

Dat a Pl ates change:



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 3 of 9

CONTINUATION SHEET
PIIN/SIIN WB6HZV- 13- C- 0333 MOD/AMD P00005

Name of Offeror or Contractor: TEXTRON I NC.

Line 67:
From DECAL, SIG\?NA SE
To: DECAL, SIGN-NO SE

line 70: Delete

line 72:
From DI ESEL OR
To: DI ESEL

line 73:
From FUEL CAN
To: FUEL

Line 74:
From JP?8
To: JP-8

Lien 76: Delete

Li ne 80:
From DECAL, 40 WM
To: Del ete - duplicate

Li ne 81:
From DECAL, HAZ TURRET
To: Del ete - duplicate

Li ne 82:
From LABEL, TRAVERSE POAER
To: Del ete - duplicate

Li ne 83:
From LABEL, TRAVERSE SW TCH
To: Del ete - duplicate

Li ne 84:
From LABEL, TURRET POAER CONTROL
To: Del ete - duplicate

Li ne 85:

From LABEL, WEAPONS CONTROL UNI T
To: Del ete - duplicate
Li ne 86:

From PLATE, 0.50 CAL
To: Del ete - duplicate
line 87: Delete

line 88: Delete

Li ne 89:

From FRONT FAN CONTROL
To: Del ete

Li ne 90:

From AC COVPRESSOR

To: Del ete

line 91: Delete

2. Attachnment 0002 BASIC | SSUE | TEVS (BII) & COVPONENTS OF END | TEM ( CCEl):



CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

PIIN/SIIN VB6HZV- 13- C- 0333 MOD/AMD P00005

Page 4 of 9

Name of Offeror or Contractor: TEXTRON I NC.

line 14:
From
To:

line 14:
From
To:

line 15:
From
To:

From
To:

From
To:

LI NE 18:

line 19:
From
To:

line 24:
From
To:

line 32:
From
To:

line 33:
From
To:

line 49:
From
To:

line 51:
From
To:

line 57:
From
To:

line 60:
From
To:

line 62:
From
To

line 64:
From
To:

line 96:
From

Change Description
CAN, M LI TARY, WATER CAN TAN ENG
JERRY CAN, WATER

Change "NSN'
Reser ved
7240- 21- 852- 5150

Change NSN
7240- 01- 337-5268
Reserved

Change Part "#"
9900
09900

Change Descri ption
CAN, FUEL, ENG
JERRY CAN, FUEL

Del ete

Change Qvy
17
12

Change "Description"”
STRAP 156"
STRAP 160"

Change NSN
Reserved
4730-01-478-3933

Change NSN
4730-01-478-3933
Reser ved

Change " NSN'
Reser ved
5120- 01- 335- 8549

Change " NSN'
Reserved
5120- 01- 355- 1901

Change Part"#"
8835T72
8835772/ 8835T11

Change " NSN'
Reser ved
2540- 01- 483- 6933

Change "QryY"
8
12

Change NSN
5120- 01- 416- 8569
5120- 01- 416- 8568

Change Qvy
2



CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

PIIN/SIIN VB6HZV- 13- C- 0333 MOD/AMD P00005

Page 5 of 9

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

TEXTRON | NC.

To:

line 101:
From
To:

line 111:
From
To:

line 112:
From
To:

line 121:

line 123
From
To:

line 124
From
To:

line 125
From
To:

line 126
From
To:

line 128:
From
To:

line 129:

l'ine 130:
From
To:

From
To:

line 131:
From
To:

line 132:

line 133:
From
To:

line 137:
From
To:

line 138:
From

To:

line 139:

12

"Description"

MANUAL TRI GGER, TURRET

CONTROL GRI P ASSY

"QTY"
6
12

Del et e

Change Part "#"
Reserved
136670 EXT GRN

Change Part "#"
Reser ved
136671 EXT GRN

Change Part "#"
Reser ved
136672 EXT GRN

Change Part "#"
Reserved
136673 EXT GRN

Change Part "#"
Reser ved
M535338- 045

Del ete

Change Part "#"
Reser ved
M527183- 012- VAG

Change "Description"”
Reserved
WASHER, FLAT 11/32

Change Part "#"
Reserved
334- 0007- 00SGFP

Del ete

Change Part "#"
Reserved
9BB8756

Ty

6

4

"Description"

HEX NUP, PLAIN, 1/4-20
HEX NUT, PLAIN, 1/4-20

" qry:



CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

PIIN/SIIN VB6HZV- 13- C- 0333 MOD/AMD P00005

Page 6 of 9

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

TEXTRON | NC.

From
To:

line 140:

From
To:

line 141:

From
To:

From
To:

line 142:

From
To:

From
To:

line 143:

From
To:

line 143:

From
To:

line 144:

From
To:

From
To:

line 145:

From
To:

From
To:

line 146:

line 147:

From
To:

From
To:

line 148:

From
To:

From
To:

10
4

" QY
14
8

Change Part "#"
Reserved
136109

Change "Description"
Reserved
TARCET, BORESI GHT

Change Part "#"
Reser ved
DH- 132A

Change "Description"
Reserved
TCH HELMET

ChangePart "#"
Reser ved
TMD- 2320- 309- 10

Change Description
ANA Turret Operation Manual
Turret QOperation Manual

Change Part "#"
Reserved
MA5913/ 2- 005CGBC- M

Change "Description"
Reserved
NUT, HEX SL 5/16-18

Change Part "#"
Reser ved
6534K46

Change "Description”
Reserved
Al R FI TTI NG

Del ete

Change Part"#"
Reserved
M524667- 041- MAG

Change "Description"
Reserved
SCREW

Change Part"#"
Reser ved
M524678- 12

Change "Description"
Reserved
SCREW



CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

PIIN/SIIN VB6HZV- 13- C- 0333 MOD/AMD P00005

Page 7 of 9

Name of Offeror or Contractor:

TEXTRON | NC.

line 149
From
To:

From
To:

i ne 150:

From
To:

From
To:

line 151:

From
To:

From
To:

line 152:

From
To:

From
To:

line 153:

From
To:

From
To:

LI NE 154:

From
To:

From
To:

LI NE 155:

LI NE 156:

LI NE 157:

From
To:

From
To:

LI NE 158:

From
To:

: Change Part"#"
Reser ved
M527183- 014- VAG

Change "Description"
Reserved
WASHER

Change Part"#"
Reser ved
M527183- 042- VAG

Change "Description”
Reserved
WASHER

Change Part"#"
Reserved
M535335- 33

Change "Description"
Reserved
WASHER

Change Part"#"
Reser ved
M535338- 043- VAG

Change "Description"
Reserved
WASHER

Change Part"#"
Reser ved
M590725- 003- VAG

Change "Description"”
Reserved
SCREW

Change Part"#"
Reserved
M535338- 045- MAG

Change "Description"
Reserved
WASHER

Del ete

Del ete

Change Part"#"
Reserved

N761054- 07, 9BC4391
Change "Description"
Reser ved

CABLE

Change Part"#"

Reser ved

136761

Change "Description"



CONTINUATION SHEET

Reference No. of Document Being Continued

PIIN/SIIN VB6HZV- 13- C- 0333 MOD/AMD P00005

Page 8 of 9

Name of Offeror or Contractor: TEXTRON I NC.

From
To:

LI NE
From
To:

From
To:

LI NE
From
To:

From
To:

LI NE
From
To:

From
To:

LI NE
From
To:

From

To:

LI NE

From
To:

From
To:

From
To:

Al

159:

160:

162:

163:

Reser ved
CHARGER, BOLT, CAL .50

Change Part"#"
Reser ved
M515795- 856

Change "Description"
Reserved
WASHER, FLAT .172

Change Part"#"
Reser ved
M535338- 042- VAG

Change "Description”
Reserved
WASHER, LOCK, SPRI NG

Change Part"#"
Reserved
421- 0029- 00GFP

Change "Description"
Reserved
PATHFI NDER | NSTALLATI ON HARDWARE KI T

Change Part"#"
Reser ved
92005A223

Change "Description"
Reserved
PAN HD MACHI NE SCREW

Change Part"#"
Reser ved
M5 35335- 33

Change "Description"”
Reserved
WASHER

Change "Qry"
11
2

other terms and conditions are unchanged.

*** END OF NARRATI VE A0006 ***



Reference No. of Document Being Continued Page 9 of 9

CONTINUATION SHEET

PIIN/SIIN Wh6HZV- 13- C- 0333 MOD/AMD P00005
Name of Offeror or Contractor: TEXTRON | NC.
SECTION J - LI ST OF ATTACHVENTS
Li st of Nunber
Addenda Title Dat e of Pages Transmitted By
Attachnment 0001 LABELS, STENCILS, AND HULL DATA PLATES 14- NOV- 2013 DATA

Attachment 0002 BASI C | SSUE | TEM (Bl 1) & COMPONENTS OF END | TEM (CCEl') LIST 14- NOV- 2013 001 DATA



Label s, Stencils, and Hull Data Pl ates.

© 0N U~ WDNPRE

e o
A WNRERO

*15
16
17
18
19

*20

*21

*22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

*53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

iowaL
15W0 O L
24V AUX. PLUG
BLACKOQUT SW TCH
BRAKE RELEASE
CLEAN VI EMBLOCKS W TH M LD SOCAP AND WATER ONLY
CREW HEATER
RESERVED
ENGAGE SPOOL
ENG NE STOP
FREE SPOOL
FRONT HEATER CONTROL
FUEL CROSSOVER
FWD HEATER CONTROL HOT/ COLD
Del et ed, generic |abel not needed
I NSI DE Al RF QUTSI DE AIR
MASTER BATTERY SW TCH

DECAL, BATTERY ACI D

DECAL, DANGER FAN

DECAL, REFRI GERANT

PLATE, AMMO STOMNGE

PLATE, BILGE PUWP

PLATE, CHOCK

PLATE, DRI VER CONTRCL

DECAL, ENG NE FUEL PRI MER BEHIND THI' S COVER
PLATE, ENG NE | NTAKE COVER
RESERVED

PLATE, FI RE EXTI NGUI SHER
PLATE, FIRST AID KIT

PLATE, FLAGS

DECAL, FUEL SELECTOR

DECAL, HANDS OFF

MEDALLI ON, HYD SAMPLI NG
PLATE, M257 AMMO

PLATE, PAMPHLET BAG

PLATE, PIONEER KI' T

PLATE, REFLECTOR

PLATE, RIFLE

PLATE, SNATCH BLOCK

PLATE, SPARE BARREL

PLATE, TARPAULI N SLAVE CABLE
PLATE, THERVAL BLANKETS
PLATE, TIRE REPAIR KI'T

PLATE, TOOL BAG

MEDALLI ON, TRANS SAMPLI NG
PLATE, TRANSFER

PLATE, VEH CLE | DENTI FI CATI ON
REAR HEATER CONTROL

SAMPLI NG VALVES

SEAT CONTROLS

STE- | CE CONNECTOR

TEMP HOT / COLD

W NCH CONTRCL VALVE W NCH CABLE | N W NCH CABLE QUT
W NCH DRUM

RESERVED

DECAL, 40 MM .50 CAL AMMO STORAGE
DECAL, AIR SUPPLY

DECAL, AMMO BOX RELCAD
RESERVED

PIIN/SIIN Wb6HZV- 13- C- 0333
MOD/AMD P00005
ATT/EXH ID Attachnment 0001
PAGE 1

14 NOvV 2013



62
63
64
65
66
*67
68
69
70
71
72
73
*74
75
76
7
78
79
*80
*81
*82
*83
*84
*85
*86
87
88
*89
*90
91

Turret
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

*Denot

DECAL, DANGER: PI NCH PO NT WHEN DOOR | S OPEN
DECAL, ENG NE FUEL PRI MER
DECAL, FAN ROTATI NG
DECAL, HAZ ROOF

DECAL, OVERFI LL

DECAL, SIGN-NO SE

DECAL, SLAVE RECEPTACLE
DECAL, WARNI NG EXI' T
RESERVED

AUX CABLE

DI ESEL

FUEL

JP-8

LI FT HERE

RESERVED

MAXI MUM Tl RE PRESSURE 85 PSI
TI E DOMWN

TOW EYE

Del eted - duplicate

Del eted - duplicate

Del eted - duplicate

Del eted - duplicate

Del eted - duplicate

Del eted - duplicate

Del eted - duplicate

RESERVED
RESERVED
Deleted - - Not on first 39
Deleted - - Not on first 39
RESERVED

, Data Plates, Labels and Stencils
DECAL, 40 MM

DECAL, HAZ TURRET

LABEL, TRAVERSE POWER

LABEL, TRAVERSE SW TCH

LABEL, TURRET POAER CONTROL

LABEL, WEAPONS CONTROL UNI T

PLATE, 0.50 CAL

es Changes under Modification P0O0005

PIIN/SIIN Wb6HZV- 13- C- 0333
MOD/AMD P00005
ATT/EXH ID Attachnment 0001
PAGE 2



BASI C I SSUE | TEM (BIl) & COVPONENTS OF END | TEM (CCEl) LIST 14 NOV 2013

ATT/EXH ID Attachnent 0002

PIIN/SIIN Wb6HZV- 13- C- 0333

MOD/AMD P00005

PAGE 1

NSN Part # Description u Qy

REAR COVPARTMENT STOWAGE

1 2640-00- 922- 6921 112250 KIT, TIRE REPAIR EA 1
2 4730-01- 496- 4090 247482 Bl LGE PUWP, HAND EA 1
3 2540- 00- 587- 2532 TARPAULIN, 12 FT X 17 FT EA 1
4 2540- 00- 678- 3469 BLOCK CHOCK ( RUBBER 2540- 00- 791- 3343) EA 2
5 2590- 01- 531- 6337 THERVAL BLANKET EA 3
6 3940- 00- 105- 9933 BLOCK, SNATCH EA 1
7 5120-01-460- 7645 FUNNEL, FLEXI BLE NECK EA 1
8 6314T65 Pl LLOW ABSORBENT EA 6
9 79027888 COVER, ENG NE GRILLE EA 1
10 9905- 00- 148- 9546 REFLECTOR, HI GHWAY HAZARD EA 1
PASSENGER COWP. STOWAGE

11 4010-01-496- 4638 3550725 CABLE, TOW EA 1
12 4720-01- 499- 8506 218182 HOSE, AIR Instructions EA 1
13 6545- 00-922- 1200 KIT, FIRST AID EA 1
*14 7240-21-852-5150 JERRY CAN, WATER EA 1
*15 09900 JERRY CAN, FUEL EA 1
16 1005-01-478- 0648 123749 BAG ASSY, BRASS COLLECTI ON EA 1
17 430068 BLACKOUT COVER, S| GHT EA 1
BOXED STRAPS

18 RESERVED
*19 2540- 00- 122- 4730 104615 HANGER, STRAP PERSONNEL 12
20 3990-01-496-4132 136249-9 STRAP, 57" TAN 3
21 136249- 10 STRAP, 72" 2
22 136249- 12 STRAP, 96" 3
23 136249- 14 STRAP, 120" 1
*24 136249- 17 STRAP, 160" 3
25 136249- 2 STRAP, 12" 10
26 136249-5 STRAP, 30" 10
27 136249-7 STRAP, 42" 11
28 136249-8 STRAP, 48" 3
29 3H318A HOOK, STRAP 24
BOXED TOOL BAG

30 D6- 10 BUNGEE CORD

31 4020- 00-908- 6416 SC- C- 208747 TI E- DOAN, ANTENNA ( TOOL BAG)

*32 4730-01-478-3933  125319-2-105  PLUG PIPE, 1" (TUNNEL) (TOOL BAG)
*33 125319-2-305 PLUG PIPE, 1" (WHEEL WELL) (TOOL BAG

34 5120-01-487-4597
35

36 4910-00- 204- 2644
37 5120-00-223-7397
38 5120-00-224-1389
39 5120-00-227-7356
40 5120- 00-234-8913
41 5120-00-237-0984
42 5120- 00- 240- 5328
43 5120- 00-247-5177
44 5120- 00- 256-9014
45 5120- 00-494- 1911
46 5120-01-335-0696
47 5120- 10- 335- 0800
48 5120-01-335-1253
*49 5120-01-335-8549
50 5120-01-355-1734
*51 5120-01-355-1901
52 5120-01-428-7920
53 5120-01-428-7934
54 5120-01-428-7939
55 5140-00-473-6256
56 7240-00-177-6154

136142
136347

TOOL, UPARMOR (TOOL BAG)

TOOL, UPARMOR

GAUGE, TIRE PRESSURE (TOOL BAG)

PLI ERS, CONBI NATION SLIP JO NT (TOOL BAG
BAR PRY (TOOL BAG

SCREWDRI VER, FLAT TIP, 3/16" (TOOL BAG
SCREWDRI VER, CROSS TIP (TOOL BAG

SOCKET 1/2", 1/2" DRIVE (TOOL BAG
WRENCH, ADJUSTABLE, 8" (TOOL BAG

PLI ERS, LONGNOSE (TOOL BAG)

S-SHAPED # 2 PHI LLI PS SCREWDRI VER (TOOL BAG)
WRENCH , PLIERS (TOOL BAG)

ADAPTER, 3/8" to 1/2" (TOOL BAG

SOCKET 3/4", 1/2" DRIVE (TOOL BAG
WRENCH, COMBI NATI ON, 3/4 (TOOL BAG)
SCREWDRI VER, FLAT TIP, 1/4" (TOOL BAG
WRENCH, TORQUE (TOOL BAG)

HANDLE, SOCKET WRENCH, 1/2" DRIVE (TOOL BAQG
WRENCH, ALLEN 1/4'" (TOOL BAG

WRENCH , ALLEN 5/8" (TOOL BAG

WRENCH, ALLEN 3/16" (TOOL BAG

BAG TOOL

SPOUT, FLEX (TOOL BAG

AU S SN U S U S U U O U U U USRS U U U U U U U G U

PR RPRRRRPRRPRRPRPRRPRPRERRPRPRERREPRPREPRERRPRELANNN



57 8835T72/ 8835T11
BLACKQUT COVERS

58 136039-1
59 136039- 2
*60 2540-01-483-6933 136039- 3
LI QUI D CONTAI NER PARTS

61 M835335- 35
*62 Ms-51967- 008- VAG
63 119400
PI ONEER KI' T

*64 5120-01-416-8568

65 5140-01-416-8569

66 5120-01-416-8570

67 5120-01-416-8571

68 5120-01-416-8573

69 5120-01-416-8572

70 5120-01-416-8577

71 5120-01-416-8574

72 5120-01-416-8575

73 5110-01-416-7830

74 5110-01-416-7827

75 4210-01- 245- 9850

.50 CAL MOD PARTS

76 1005-00-501- 3540

77 1005-00-501-3541

78 5340-00- 832-9904 102644
79 104426- 16
80 4730-01-484-8017 104426-18
81 4730-01-484-8019 104426-8
82 1010-01-478-0419 112957-1
83 1005-01-260- 0201 121822
84 5340-01-483-5006 136477
85 5945-01-389-1046 6289169
TURRET MLO CHARGER CVRSN PARTS

86 135556
87 136756
88 136757
89 136758
90 136759
91 136767
92 98409A191
93 98410A117
TURRET SEARCHLI GHT AND CABLE

94 6150-01-483- 6404 136262
95 6220-01-483-4754 136263
TURRET 40MM MOD PARTS

*96 MS35338- 046- VAG
97 MB35691-017- MAG
98 136290
99 136843
100 136844
101 138008
102 5945-01-133-6986 3269501
103 419246
104 1010-01- 258-1467 419992
105 424655
TURRET BORESIGHT KIT

106 218512

PADLOCK W KEY PARTS
107 5340-00- 682- 1645
PAMPHLET KI T

108 2540-00- 670- 2459
109 7510-00- 889- 3494

BLACKOUT COVER, (FWD VI EW BLOCKS)
BLACKOUT COVER, (SIDE VI EW BLOCKS)
BLACKOUT COVER, (Sl DE HATCH VI EW BLOCKS)

WASHER, LOCK 3/8
NUT, 3/8-16
MOUNT, LI QUI D CONTAI NER

KI'T, Pl ONEER TOOL
ATTACHEMENT CARRYI NG CASE
SHOVEL ATTACHMVENT

MATTOCK ATTACHVENT

Pl CK ATTACHVENT

BROAD PI CK ATTACHVENT
RAKE- HOE ATTACHVENT

RAKE- HOE FASTENER

SAFETY LOCKI NG PI NS

AXE SHEATH

AXE W POLYGLASS HANDLE
EXTI NGUI SHER, FI RE HAND HELD

STOP, CARTRI DGE CONVERT L/H TO R/ H FEED,
STRI PPER, LI NK CONVERT L/H TO R/ H FEED,
WEATHER BOOT

CLAWMP, HOSE 3-5/16 X 4-1/4

CLAWP, HOSE 3-3/16 X 4-3/4

CLAWP, HOSE 1-5/16 X 2-1/4

CHUTE BELLMOUTH R/ H

BLOCK, LINK

BOOT, 50 CAL M G

SOLENO D ASSY , SI DE MOUNT

BEARI NG, BALL

CABLE ASSEMBLY

PLATE, PULLEY SW VEL
CONTROL CABLE- PULLEY SW VEL
CABLE CONTROL PULLEY
PULLEY AXLE

SNAP RI NG

SNAP RI NG

CABLE ASSEMBLY, SEARCHLI GHT
SEARCHLI GHT ASSEMBLY

WASHER, LOCK, SPRING 3/8" MAGNI 565
NUT, HEXNUT, HEXAGON - MAGNI 565N
COVER, 40MM

PI'N, 40MM WPN, MOUNT FRONT, -40/50
40MM WPN MOUNT PI'N RETAI NER
CONTROL GRI P, ASSY

SOLENO D

PI'N, DETENT

BLOCK, 40MM CHARGER

SW VEL SCREW CLAMP

KI'T, 40/50 BORESIGHT KIT
PADLOCK, W KEY

BAG, PAMPHLET
Bl NDER, LOG BOOK

CORD, SHOCK (ENG NE TARP) (TOOL BAG

PIIN/SIIN Wb6HZV- 13- C- 0333
MOD/AMD P00005

ATT/EXH ID Attachnent 0002

e ¥ ¢ FRRE-REEEE FE TEEERTETIE FIRETETIREETTR FTERTFETETETEEE TERET DQF

PAGE 2

N

12

NRPRPORRRRRRERR

PR R RRRPRRRRR

NN RN = PR R R R PR R

N R R R



GRENADE LAUNCHER

110

111

112 1040-01-070-1213
113

114 6150-01-479-5233
W NDSHI ELD COVERS
115

116

117

118

M RROR PARTS

119 2540-01-314-1190
120 2540-01-314-1189
121 RESERVED

122 5305-01-407-0277
*123

*124

*125

*126

127

*128 5310- 00- 407- 9566
129

*130

MS-27183- 014- MAG
VB- 35338- 046- MAG

40660001
135392

135143-001A
135143- 003A
135143- 004A
135143- 005A

12342127
12342128

6085K13
136670 EXT GRN
136671 EXT GRN
136672 EXT GRN
136673 EXT GRN
M590725- 034- MAG
MS35338- 045
RESERVED
M527183- 012- MAG

PATHFI NDER DVE EQUI PMENT

*131 334- 0007- 00SGFP
132 ( RESERVED)

*133 9BB8756

134 RAM D- 202U- 23
135 RAM D- 201U C
136 MB90725- 007- MAG
137 MB90725- 003- MAG
138 VB35649- 2252- MAG
139 VB35338- 044- MAG
140 M515795- 810

*141 136109

*142 DH 132A

*143 TMD- 2320- 309- 10
*144 MI5913/ 2- 005CG8C- M
*145 6534K46

*146 ( RESERVED)

*147 MB24667- 041- MAG
*148 MB24678- 12

*149 M527183- 014- MAG
*150 VB27183- 042- MAG
*151 VB35335- 33

*152 MB35338- 043- MAG
*153 MB90725- 003- MAG
*154 VB35338- 045- MAG
*155 ( RESERVED)

*156 ( RESERVED)

*157 N761054- 07, 9BC4391
*158 136761

*159 MB15795- 856

*160 VB35338- 042- MAG
*161 421- 0029- 00GFP
*162 92005A223

*163 M5 35335- 33

WASHER, FLAT 13/ 32

WASHER, LOCK, SPRI NG

LAUNCHER, GRENADE M257

SCREW CAP, HEX HD

CABLE HARNESS ASSY, GRENADE LAUNCHER

W NDSHI ELD COVER
W NDOW COVER

PERI SCOPE COVER
VI EW BLOCK COVER

M RROR, COMB, L/H
M RROR, COMB, R'H

KNOB, ALUM CLAMP
BRACKET, M RROR, RH
BRACKET, M RROR, LH
BAR, M RROR, DAWPNER, LH
BAR, M RROR, DAWPNER, RH
SCREW HH 5/16-18
WASHER, LOCK 5/ 16

WASHER, FLAT 11/32

SI GHT, PATHFI NDER

DI SPLAY MOUNT

2X3 RECTANGLE BASE W 2.25 BALL
SHORT DOUBLE SOCKET ARM

CAP SCREW GRADE 5, 1/4-220X0.875
CAP SCREW GRADE 5, 1/4-220X0.500
HEX NUT, PLAIN, 1/4-20

LOCK WASHER

FLAT WASHER

TARCGET, BORESI GHT

TCH HELMET

TURRET OPERATI ON MANUAL

NUT, HEX SL 5/16-18

AR FI TTI NG

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER

CABLE

CHARGER, BOLT, CAL .50

WASHER, FLAT . 172

WASHER, LOCK, SPRI NG

PATHFI NDER | NSTALLATI ON HARDWARE KI T
PAN HD MACHI NE SCREW

WASHER

* Denotes Changes under Modification PO0O005

ATT/EXH ID Attachnent 0002

AU U

FERREEER BPEERL,PRRRREEE B P FREEELRE FE REEE REERED

PIIN/SIIN Wb6HZV- 13- C- 0333

MOD/AMD P00005

PAGE 3

12

N o

E N B \ VI V]

[N

A OO R R R

BN RN A DD AR PR

B WNWOOWN



	SECTION A
	SECTION J

